c  Prior period reclassification
The financial statements for the prior year include reclassifications that were made to conform to the current year presentation.

In 2016 the Group reviewed and amended the reporting of individual line items in the consolidated Income statement to better
reflect the nature of underlying transactions and improve comparability between reporting periods. As a result, for the year to
December 31, 2015, revenue previously reported as Other revenue has been reclassified to Passenger revenue and Cargo revenue.
Expenditure in respect of certain subcontracted services, previously allocated to Property, IT and other costs, has been reclassified
to Handling, catering and other operating costs. These reclassifications have not affected reported total revenue, expenditure or
operating profit for 2015. Details of these adjustments are provided in the table below.

INTERNATIONAL AIRLINES GROUP
Annual Report and Accounts 2016

114

Notes to the consolidated financial statements continued

2  Significant accounting policies continued
Consolidated Income statement for the year to December 31, 2015

€ million
Previously

reported Reclassification
After

reclassification

Passenger revenue 20,350 (20) 20,330
Cargo revenue 1,024 70 1,094
Other revenue 1,484 (50) 1,434
Total revenue 22,858 – 22,858

Handling, catering and other operating costs 2,371 200 2,571
Property, IT and other costs 1,033 (200) 833
Other expenditure on operations 17,136 – 17,136
Total expenditure on operations 20,540 – 20,540

Operating profit 2,318 – 2,318

3 Business combination
On August 18, 2015, the Group acquired 100 per cent of the issued ordinary share capital of Aer Lingus Group for €2.55 per share.

The fair values of the assets and liabilities arising from the acquisition were presented in the financial statements for the year to
December 31, 2015 on a provisional basis. During the twelve months to December 31, 2016 the valuation exercise was finalised,
resulting in an increase of €58 million to the fair value of property, plant and equipment arising from the acquisition, a related
€7 million deferred tax liability, and a corresponding decrease to goodwill. The comparative information is restated to reflect